

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15495/2019

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMLATA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 88877/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Salonee Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adil Sharfuddin, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent submits that he will file counter affidavit on or before 7.1.2020. Be filed. He further makes request that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

Accordingly, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar