

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15495/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2018 in SAD No. 620/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMLATA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88877/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Adil Sharfuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Ruchira Goel, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Shashank Singh, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties to submit their short written submissions (not more than 2 pages) along with relevant rules within a period of 3 days from today on e-mail addresses shahmr2018@gmail.com and ps.asbopanna@gmail.com

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER